

2017





# <u>APPLICATION FORM - TELSTRA BOLLYWOOD DANCE</u> <u>COMPETITION</u>

#### **EVENT DETAILS**

Date - 12<sup>th</sup> August 2017

 $Time-12 \ PM$ 

Venue - Federation Square

### (APPLICATIONS CLOSE 20th July 2017)

## ENTRANT DETAILS

Name: Family name: Contact number: Email:

## PARENT/GUARDIAN/EMERGENCY CONTACT DETAILS

Name: Relation: Contact number:

Mind Blowing Films 14 / 82 Acland Street, St Kilda, Victoria 3182. Phone + 61 3 9534 6554 www.mindblowingfilms.com | www.iffm.com.au



Indian Film Festival of







#### **PERFORMANCE DETAILS**

Which category are you entering in? (Options - Adult Group, Adult Solo, Pre-Teen)

 Category:

 Group name:

 Number of performers in group:

 Brief description of performance:

#### SONG DETAILS

<u>Name of song:</u> <u>Running time of song (Maximum time – 3 mins):</u>

Along with your application please provide the following. Failure to do so will result in immediate disqualification:

- Song for the performance in MP3 format. Please title this with your group name; eg if dance group name is Dancers Melbourne, file should be DancersMelbourne\_Song.mp3
- Video link to one performance of your entire group uploaded here or via YouTube (please provide link below) or Dropbox. Please title this with your group name; eg if dance group name is Dancers Melbourne, file should be DancersMelbourne\_Video.mp4

Please email the completed, signed form along with the song and video to dancecomp@iffm.com.au

#### **Disclaimer:**

1. The selection of the performers is solely at the discretion of the Indian Film Festival of Melbourne.

# **Mind Blowing Films**

14 / 82 Acland Street, St Kilda, Victoria 3182. Phone + 61 3 9534 6554 www.mindblowingfilms.com | www.iffm.com.au





- 2. The time limit of any performance cannot exceed 3 mins and Indian Film Festival of Melbourne reserves the right to not include the performance if it exceeds the time limit.
- 3. The above mentioned entrant (or, where the entrant is below 18 years of age, the parent or natural guardian) hereby confirms that the entrant has been advised by a competent medical examiner that he/she is medically, mentally and physically fit to participate in the Bollywood Dance Competition / Shows / Events organized by the Indian Film Festival of Melbourne and that he/she has no physical or mental conditions that may affect his/her ability to do so.
- 4. It is expressly understood that the entrant and/or the entrant's parent/s and/or guardian (hereinafter referred to simply as 'the entrant' for the sake of convenience) know that it is not compulsory to participate in the Telstra Bollywood Dance Competition / Shows / Events organized by the Indian Film Festival of Melbourne. The entrant expressly confirms and states that he/she has voluntarily chosen to participate and/or perform out of his/her own freewill and not under any kind of pressure from the Indian Film Festival of Melbourne.
- 5. The Entrant understands, acknowledges and accepts that participation in the Telstra Bollywood Dance Competition / Show / Event organized by the Indian Film Festival of Melbourne is a strenuous physical activity and may involve risk of accident, injury to the entrant's person or property. In case of any accident, injury, loss of life or harm of any nature to any entrant or entrant's parent, guardian, relative or friend at or around the venue, the entrant expressly agrees and acknowledges that the Indian Film Festival Melbourne are not responsible and/or liable for the loss, loss of life, harm or damage caused and the entrant shall further be liable to the Indian Film Festival of Melbourne.
- 6. Notwithstanding the above, in the event of any injury or other medical conditions that the entrant may experience during the Telstra Bollywood Dance Competition, the entrant authorizes the Indian Film Festival of Melbourne to administer or procure the administration of medical treatment as deemed fit by qualified medical personnel if he/she is not able to act on his/her own behalf and agrees not to make any claim against the Indian Film Festival of Melbourne and/or such medical

#### **Mind Blowing Films**

14 / 82 Acland Street, St Kilda, Victoria 3182. Phone + 61 3 9534 6554 www.mindblowingfilms.com | www.iffm.com.au

M

MELBOURNE

Indian Film Festival of

2017



7. practitioners, whether for negligence and/or malpractice or otherwise. The entrant further agrees and acknowledges that he/she will be exclusively liable and responsible for all costs, expenses and claims resulting from such medical attention provided, and shall reimburse to the Indian Film Festival of Melbourne any sums expended by it in this

reimburse to the Indian Film Festival of Melbourne any sums expended by it in th regard.

- 8. The entrant shall further indemnify the Indian Film Festival of Melbourne in respect of any claims, demands, losses or decrees, orders or awards that may be made against the Indian Film Festival of Melbourne in this regard. The entrant shall further indemnify the Indian Film Festival of Melbourne for all losses, damages and injury caused, resulting from or in any way attribute to any illness, accident, injury of any of the members of the Indian Film Festival of Melbourne occasioned by any act or omission of the entrant.
- 9. The Indian Film Festival of Melbourne reserve the right to reject the participation of the entrant for reasons of inability/behavior endangering the safety/welfare of himself/herself and/or others.
- 10. The Telstra Bollywood Dance Competition event will be covered by the media. Your enrollment for the event confirms that you have no objection to the same and will co-operate with the Indian Film Festival of Melbourne for all such publicity, television and media coverage.
- 11. The Indian Film Festival of Melbourne Telstra Bollywood Dance Competition event is not responsible for the damage, loss and/or theft of any personal belongings during the event.

Acknowledgement

I \_\_\_\_\_\_ have read, understood and accept all the terms & conditions governing this competition.

Signature

# Mind Blowing Films

14 / 82 Acland Street, St Kilda, Victoria 3182. Phone + 61 3 9534 6554 www.mindblowingfilms.com | www.iffm.com.au

